“Service Awards” means the amount to be paid to the Settlement Class 

Representatives to compensate them for the time and effort spent pursuing this 
class action lawsuit on behalf of the Settlement Class, subject to approval of the 
Court, and which shall not exceed an amount of one thousand two hundred and 
fifty dollars ($1,250.00) for each Class Representative. The Service Awards 
shall be paid by Defendant.  

vv. “Tracking Tools” means any third-party pixels, cookies, web analytics, and/or 

tracking technologies, that track or monitor website visitor activity or that 
disclose website visitor information to the Tracking Tool provider.

[...]

the amount of awarded fees to Class Counsel within thirty (30) Days of the Effective Date, 

contingent upon receipt of any and all necessary payment instructions or tax forms from Class 

Counsel.  

58. Class Counsel shall request the Court to approve a Service Award of no more than 

one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00) for each of the named Plaintiffs, which award 

is intended to recognize Plaintiffs for their efforts in the Litigation and commitment on behalf of 

the Settlement Class. Defendant will not oppose such a request. If approved by the Court, these 

Service Awards will be paid by Defendant no later than thirty (30) Days after the Effective Date.